08-03-2007



U.S. PTO Attorney Docket <u>U 016539</u> L SHEET 11/578471

07/24/2007

To the

103433570

rd the attached document copy

	(with signed English transla	tion if needed).
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
1. MÄNNLE, Ferdi 2. SIMON, Christia 3. BEYLICH, Jest 4. REDFORD, Keit	an.	Name: SINVENT ASS Address: P ANDERSENS VEI 5
Additional name(s) of conveying part		7465 TRONDHEIM, NORWAY
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Yes \(\omega_{No}\)
☐ Joint Research Agreement	☐ Change of Address *	:
Government Interest Assignme	ent (old address above)	• - · · · · ·
Executive Order 9424, Confirm	, , ,	
Other		+ 1212 1 1 1 2 Ex
	14, 2006 01, 2007	
	08, 2007 14, 2006	
International Application No.(s): International Filing Date U.S. Patent Application No.	15 April 2005	Patent No.(s):
		•
	Additional numbers attached	?□Yes ⊠No
	Additional numbers attached m correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
should be mailed:		
should be mailed: Name: John Richards Address: Ladas & Parry LLP		
should be mailed: Name: John Richards		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
should be mailed: Name: John Richards Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40.00 each
should be mailed: Name: John Richards Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959	m correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40.00 each Check Enclosed
Should be mailed: Name: John Richards Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959 /2007 LLANDGRA 00000046 11578471	m correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40.00 each
should be mailed: Name: John Richards Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959 /2007 LLANDGRA 00000046 11578471	m correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40.00 each
should be mailed: Name: John Richards Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959 /2007 LLANDGRA 00000046 11578471	m correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40.00 each Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
should be mailed: Name: John Richards Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959 /2007 LLANDGRA 00000046 11578471 90021 9 Signature: John Richards Name of Person Signing	m correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40.00 each Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to: 8. Deposit account number: 12-0425

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 016539-7</u>				PATENT
	For: For:	U.S. and/or [x] U.S. Applica	tion or	
	For:	[] U.S. Provisio	шат Аррисац	IOII
	For:	[] PCT Applica		
	By:	Multiple Inventor	rs .	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	MOIT	(MULTIPLE INV	ENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and				
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):				
Ferdinand MANNLE	Fjord	iveien 13,		
(type or print name of inventors)	0139	Oslo, Norway		
	Addre	ess	German	- Norwegian -
•				Nationality
Christian SIMON	Taas	en Alle 13b		
	0853	Oslo, Norway		
	Addı	ess	French	-Norwegian
				Nationality
Jest BEYLICH	Tres	chowsgate 17B,		
	0470	Oslo, Norway		
•	Addre	SS		Norwegian
				Nationality
Keith REDFORD	Liko	llen 70,		
		Hagan. Norway		
	Addre	ss		British Nerwegian
				Nationality
		·		
_ 		,		

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added

Nationality

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recor	ded on	Reel Frame
hereby se ASSIGNI	_	and transfers to
SINVEN		S P Andersens vei 5
(type or pri	nt name of ASS	IGNEE) Address
Norwegia	in	7465 Trondheim, Norway
Nationality		
and the	successors,	assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the following)
[x] [] for the Ur	an und	ire right, title and interest livided percent (%) right, title and interest and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[x]	improv	all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all rements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		ORGANIC/INORGANIC HYBRID POLYMER AND METHOD
	<u>MANUFA</u>	
	finventor(s)	Ferdinand MANNLE; Christian SIMON; Jest BEYLICH and
Keith R	EDFORD	
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
		(37 C.F.R. 3.21)
(a)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) (c)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on
(0)	L J	the above-entitled invention
		[] To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	[]	U.S. patent application no filed on
(e)	[x]	International application no. PCT/NO2005/000125
(f)	[]	U.S. patent noissued
patent ma	iintenance fe	[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding set is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

RECORDED: 07/24/2007

ibove.	ing must be the same as the date of electrical of the approximation,	y nem (u) was checked
Ferdinand MANNLE	(x) fredlessed fellers	this (x) 14/12-06
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
Christian SIMON	(x)	this (x) 10/01-07
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
Jest BEYLICH	(x) 7 Bentich	this (x) 8-1-07
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
Keith REDFORD	(x) K Cechforn	this (x) 14/12-06
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
(if A	ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information) (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
-	Title	
	tion or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization	
	[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.	

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3.2